PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING _	<u>-</u>		12/30/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SOUTH JERSEY EXTENDED CARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	DDE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA	D 4.T.E.	١
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
K 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplied	equirements for Long Term	K 0	00			
	New Jersey Departm Survey and Field Ope found to be in noncor requirements for parti Medicare/Medicaid at Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protecti	icipation in t 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING					
	the 1980s and is commonstruction. The facing smoke zones. The gebuilding. The building one egress from the a	tory building that was built in aposed of Type I fire resistant illity is divided into seven enerator does 100% of the I has an ongoing K-241 for attic and one egress from e required to have an FSES					
	regulatory flexibilities Emergency for routing maintenance requirer 2020. The flexibilities following items: fire p fire extinguisher monto operation monthly test testing of generators, means of egress in a	35 waivers allowing for during the Public Health e inspection, testing and ments beginning January 31, did not extend to the ump weekly/monthly testing, thly inspections, fire fighter sting for elevators, monthly and daily inspection of the reas of construction, repair,		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 01/24/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD		PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315061	B. WING		12/30/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SOUTH JERSEY EXTENDED CARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
K 000	Continued From page alterations or addition	ns.	K 00	00	
K 241 SS=F	The facility has 167 of Number of Exits - Sto CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 24	41	6/9/22
	Not less than two exi and accessible from a provided for each sto compartment shall lik distinct egress paths the entry into the san compartment.  18.2.4.1-18.2.4.4, 19 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation presence of facility modermined that the factorial from each fire section of the built was evidenced by the section of the base a steep ladder with modern basement was fully salarm system.  The door to the base locked kitchen received accessible to resident at 10:15 AM, the Adridocument indicating the section of the section of the base and the section of the base as the pladder with modern the section of the base locked kitchen received accessible to resident at 10:15 AM, the Adridocument indicating the section of the section of the base locked kitchen received accessible to resident at 10:15 AM, the Adridocument indicating the section of the	tewise be provided with two to exits that do not require ne adjacent smoke  2.4.1-19.2.4.4  T is not met as evidenced  on on 12/30/21, in the tranagement, it was acility failed to provide two to other, for each floor or liding. This deficient practice to following:  e acceptable means of trement. The second exit was netal Bilko hatch doors. The prinklered and had a fire  ment is located within a ing area and are not		1. The facility has requested a Time-limited Waiver to construct a exit.  The estimated completion date fronstruction is 12/01/2026.  To keep all employees, visitors residents safe, smoke detectors have been installed as a back up to our alrexisting fire/sprinkler system. The maintenance/Housekeeping direwill conduct daily safety rounds to the kitchen corridor and basemestairs are free debris and there is a hindering safe egress from the basement to the outside. In addition code door lock was installed to leading to the basement to ensure	and ave eady ector ensure ent nothing on, a key the door

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING _			12/;	30/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SOUTH JERSEY EXTENDED CARE			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  99 MANHEIM AVENUE  BRIDGETON, NJ 08302		12/30/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 241 K 291 SS=D	Continued From page NJAC 8:39 - 31.1(c) Emergency Lighting CFR(s): NFPA 101	÷ 2		241 291	only authorized employees are able access the affected area.		3/1/22	
	is provided automatic 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation it was determined that an operational battery above the emergency independent of the butter and emergency gene NFPA 101:2012 - 7.9 practice was evidence.  At 12:15 PM, the Adm Director, observed in electrical room, where transfer switch was leed equipped with emergency the building's electrical generator, but when the attempted to test the would not work.  The Maintenance Director indicating when the elected.  This finding was verification was recommended to test the would not work.	f at least 1-1/2-hour duration ally in accordance with 7.9.  is not met as evidenced in and interview on 12/30/21, it the facility failed to provide a backup emergency light a generator's transfer switch, wilding's electrical system rator in accordance with 19.2.9.1. This deficient end by the following:  Ininistrator and Maintenance the Maintenance Shop main the emergency generator are acted, that the room was ency lighting independent of all system and emergency he Maintenance Director fixture, the emergency light ector did not provide a log mergency Light was last at the time of observation.  Is notified of the above			<ol> <li>K291</li> <li>The operational battery backup emergency light above the emergency generator stransfer switch, independed of the building selectrical system and emergency generator was replaced.</li> <li>All residents have the potential to be affected by the facility not providing an operational battery backup emergency light above the emergency generator stransfer switch, independent of the building selectrical system.</li> <li>The Administrator will in-service the maintenance director regarding the necessity of monitoring the functioning status the emergency lighting fixture.</li> <li>The Administrator or designee will monitor daily for two months that the emergency lighting fixture is in good working order. All findings will be report at the next quarterly quality assurance meeting</li> </ol>	5		

_ ` · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILD		PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315061	B. WING _		12/30/2021			
	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  99 MANHEIM AVENUE  BRIDGETON, NJ 08302							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			TION E
K 291	Continued From page	e 3	K 2	91				
	findings at the Life Sa on 12/30/21.	afety Code exit conference						
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.	2.9.1, 7.9						
K 341 SS=D	Fire Alarm System - I CFR(s): NFPA 101	nstallation	К3	41	3/1/22			
	components approve accordance with NFF and NFPA 72, Nation provide effective warn building. In areas not detection is installed unit. In new occupant at notification applian and supervising static	s installed with systems and d for the purpose in PA 70, National Electric Code, al Fire Alarm Code to ning of fire in any part of the continuously occupied, at each fire alarm control cy, detection is also installed ace circuit power extenders, on transmitting equipment. ring or other transmission for integrity.						
	by: Based on observation 12/30/2021, in the properties of the properties of the facility failed to properties of the properties of the facility failed to properties of the failed to propertie	esence of the Administrator ector, it was determined that rovide fire alarm notification e signals for 2 of 2 enclosed ance with NFPA 101, 2012 a 19.3.4.3.1, 9.6.3, 9.6.3.2, 2, 2010 LSC Edition, Section		<ul> <li>K341</li> <li>1. Fire alarm horn/strobe was in the two courtyards.</li> <li>2. All residents have the potent affected when the facility fails the fire alarm notification by audibly visible signals for enclosed courter.</li> </ul>	ial to be o provide a e and			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING _			12/	/30/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SOUTH JERSEY EXTENDED CARE				99	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  MANHEIM AVENUE  RIDGETON, NJ 08302			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 341	Continued From page	÷ 4	K 3	341				
	The deficient practice following:  During the building to facility Administrator at 11:32 AM, an inspect A-15 enclosed courty surveyor observed no notification (horn/strothat time, the surveyor and Maintenance Director the fire alarm system. Maintenance Director The findings were very Administrator and Mathe observations.	ur, in the presence of the and Maintenance Director at on of the outside C-85 and ards was performed. The evidence of a fire alarm be) in the above areas. At or asked the Administrator ector if there was a ove enclosed courtyards for The Administrator and said "no."  iffied and confirmed by the intenance Director during			<ol> <li>The administrator will in-service the maintenance director regarding the importance of ensuring that evidence caudible and visual alarming systems is consistently in working order.</li> <li>The administrator or designee will monitor the functioning of the fire alarm in the courtyards daily for two months ensuring that audibility and visibility signals of the fire alarm system is alway present. All findings will be reported at next quarterly quality assurance meeting.</li> </ol>	s in ns nys the		
K 363 SS=D	Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corr required enclosures of hazardous areas resi and are made of 1 3/4 wood or other materia at least 20 minutes. E smoke compartments the passage of smoke to rooms containing fi	dor openings in other than of vertical openings, exits, or est the passage of smoke it inch solid-bonded core al capable of resisting fire for coors in fully sprinklered are only required to resist e. Corridor doors and doors ammable or combustible we latching hardware. Roller	K3	363			3/1/22	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING			12/	30/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SOUTH JERSEY EXTENDED CARE				٤	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	requirements do not do not contain flamm Clearance between be covering is not exceed complying with 7.2.1. with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf impediment to the cloud devices that release pulled are permitted. of unlimited height are meeting 19.3.6.3.6 a shall be labeled and materials in compliar smoke compartment window assemblies a sprinklered compartment window assemblies as sprinklered compartment restrictions in area or frames in window assembles as sprinklered compartment in window assembles as sprinklered compartment window assemblies as sp	d by CMS regulation. These apply to auxiliary spaces that able or combustible material. Bottom of door and floor eding 1 inch. Powered doors are permissible if provided as of keeping the door closed is applied. There is no posing of the doors. Hold open when the door is pushed or Nonrated protective plates are permitted. Dutch doors are permitted. Door frames made of steel or other are with 8.3, unless the is sprinklered. Fixed fire are allowed per 8.3. In ments there are no after easistance of glass or semblies.  That a 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, details of doors such as fire attomatics closing devices,  This not met as evidenced on and interview on 12/30/21, moure that corridor doors are passage of smoke in requirements of NFPA 101, action 19.3.6, 19.3.6.3, 6.5. This deficient practice of m doors will close and latch the facility to properly se products and to properly	K	363	K363  1. G-8, A-20, C-55, C-67, C-68 room of was repaired and now completely clos and latches to its door frame.  2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice of ensuring that corridor doors are able to resist the passage of smoke.	es	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LDING <b>01</b>			E SURVEY PLETED
		315061	B. WING _			12	2/30/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH JE	RSEY EXTENDED CARE	Ē			9 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	Continued From page	6	K 3	363			
	resident room doors of	was observed in 5 of 45 luring the building tour from I, and was evidenced by the			3. The administrator will in-service the maintenance director regarding the importance of ensuring appropriate closing and latching of resident room doors into its door frame.		
	properly and latch into				The administrator or designee will monitor the latching of all corridor door		
	from closing properly	rare prevented the door into its frame and latching.			frames are properly closed and latched order to properly confine fire and smok	d in æ	
	from closing properly	ware prevented the door into its frame and latching.			products and properly defend occupan in place. All findings will be reported at next quarterly quality assurance meetil	the	
		ware prevented the door into its frame and latching.					
		ware prevented the door into its frame and latching.					
		ware prevented the door into its frame and latching.					
	Director who stated a	ducted with the Maintenance nd confirmed that 5 of 45 lid not close properly and					
		s informed of the finding at exit conference on 12/30/21.					
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3	1.2(e)					